
 

 

 

 

Tsunami & Hurricane 
Emergency Preparedness  

 

There is no tsunami season.  
Deep-sea earthquakes or 
underwater landslides most often 
generate tsunamis.  If you are on 
or near the shoreline and feel the 
ground shaking, go inland or to 
higher elevations as soon as 
possible.  If there is a warning, 
where will you go?  Family or 
friends who live outside the 
evacuation zone?  Shelters are 
limited and you will need to take 
your own supplies.  

 
Websites for more info: 

www.hurricanes.noaa.gov/ 

www.oahu.DEM.org 
 
Emergency supplies – do you 

have what you might need on 

hand?  Such as… 

 Drinking Water  

 Food (non-perishable that 
does not require cooking)  

 Radio (battery powered)  

 Flashlights or Lantern 

 Spare Batteries 

 First Aid Kit 

 Prescriptions 

 Pet supplies for pet owners 
 

Be prepared for a loss of 
electricity and water.  Fill extra 
containers with drinking water, 
and your tub with water. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Terms to know: 
 
HURRICANE WATCH:   
Possible within 36 hours 
 
HURRICANE WARNING:   
Possible within 24 hours 
 

Constitutional Amendment 
Bill – VOTE NO!  

 
This November, the public will 
have a chance to vote on this 
question: 
 

“Shall the Legislature be 
authorized to establish, as 
provided by law, a 
surcharge on investment 
real property to be used to 
support public education?” 
 
 
There are several important 
things to know about this bill: 
 
1) This bill is not for only 

residential property over 
$1M. That is what they want 
you to think.  

2) This bill will affect ALL 
investment real estate. This 
includes: 
3) ALL residential 

investment properties 
4) Commercial properties 
5) Resort properties 
6) Agricultural properties 

 
 

 
 
 
 
What does this mean for you?  
Cost of living goes up for 
EVERYONE including: 
1) Higher costs of groceries 
2) Higher gas prices 
3) Higher costs of services 
 
The department of education 
gets the largest amount of 
funds from the general funds 
each year totaling almost   
$3 BILLION dollars.  
 
1) They haven’t had an audit 

since the 60’s.  
2) They will not guarantee 

students or teachers will see 
any of the money that comes 
from this bill.  

3) The bill has no cap on funds 
(BLANK CHECK), and NO 
guarantee of where the 
money will go.  

 
Are you willing to let the STATE 
legislature have a BLANK CHECK 
and raise cost of living for ALL 
local people of Hawaii and also 
for any investors who provide 
land for small business and local 
farmers?  
 

Please tell your friends 
and family to vote NO in 
November.  
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  THE CORNERSTONE STAFF 

Carl Frazier, R, RMP 
President, CEO  
808-380-4611 
carl@cornerstonehawaii.com  
Aaron Frazier 
Accounting Assistant  
808-380-4616 
aaron@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Amanda Frazier, R, RMP 
Property Manager, COO 
808-380-4612 
amanda@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Andrew Frazier, RA 
Property Manager 
808-380-4613 
andrew@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Arthur Frazier 
Administrative Assistant  
808-484-1211 
arthur@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Chelsie Teanio 
Office Manager  
808-485-1044 
chelsie@cornerstonehawaii.com  
Kalei Gonzales  
Administrative Assistant  
808-487-0601 
kalei@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Linda Simbre 
Senior Administrator 
808-380-4610 
linda@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Sandy Jessmon, RA 
Executive Administrator  
808-380-4618 
sandy@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Shanel Tomisato 
Accounting Manager  
808-380-4615 
shanel@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Sharal Fernandez 
Administrative Assistant  
808-380-4617 
sharal@cornerstonehawaii.com  
Stacie Yamaguchi 
Administrative Assistant  
808-484-1103 
stacie@cornerstonehawaii.com 
Tiffany Kane, RA, AHWD, GRI ePro 
Property Manager  
808-380-4614 
tiffany@cornerstonehawaii.com  

 
 

 

Welcome our newest employees to the Cornerstone Team! 

Arthur Frazier        Kalei Gonzales              Stacie Yamaguchi 
Administrative Assistant     Administrative Assistant     Administrative Assistant 

                   
 
 

Congratulations to Chelsie Teanio on her promotion to Office Manager! 

 

Thank you to everyone who donated for the School Supply Drive! 
This year we donated to Aiea Elementary School. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Please bring in goods for our Clothes and Food drive 

happening through the end of the year!  
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